### 502649922 01/24/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN C SUNDBERG	01/21/2014
JOSEPH D LANGLEY	01/21/2014
WARD A FRITZ	01/21/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1285		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14049667

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (317)231-7433

 Phone:
 317-231-7360

 Email:
 ktaylor@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KAREN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20341-226777
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A REZEK
Signature:	/RAR/
	PATENT

502649922 REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0792

Date:	01/24/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0793

This document is	heing submitted	for dual	กมากกรคร

Attorney Docket No.	20341-226777	
Client Reference No.	CO-1158	

## COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

AN APPLICA	ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	COMPACTIBLE STROLLER	Page 1 of 3
As the below-named in	iventor, I hereby declare that:	
United States	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application N October 9, 2013	o,
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by	me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in this application.
a <u>Delaware</u> 300 Delawar	e Avenue, Suite 1285, Wilmington, Delaware 198	ter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 801 above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein
("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign of	nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be grant	ed therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	nd exclusive right to the invention in the United S claim priority under the terms of the International capplication) and the entire right, title, and interes	to the contract of the contrac
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assi- tirely as the same would have been held by me ha	tates and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the gns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	eeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtain , renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ne SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally	ives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will use evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, cessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States Patent and Tradem	nt any further identification which may be necessary or desirable ark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5		ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	NVENTOR: BRIAN C. SUNDBER	.G
Signature: 51		Date: 1/21/2014
state of MaSSal	chusetts } ss:	
COUNTY OF LOK	toIK )	7
Acknowledged before me,	a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	0 // + + 1/ - 1/
Notary Public Signature	7 Jayo	Printed Name: Paula J. Hight
My Commission Expires:		A J. HARTING Residence: NOTTOK.
INDS02 1304023	My Cor	TH OF MASSACHUSETTS  Inmission Expires  ay 15; 2020

PATENT REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0794

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	20341-226777 CO-1158
COMBINED I	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UT TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AN	FILITY OR DESIGN A	PPLICATION USING
Title of	COMPACTIBLE STROLLER		
Invention	****	Pa	age 2 of 3
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
☑ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No October 9, 2013 .	14/049,667	,
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me	•	
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in this applicat	ion.
a <u>Delaware</u> 300 Delaware is desirous of acquiring	corporation (hereinafter researched) corporation (hereinafter researched) corporation (hereinafter researched) control of the about in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted countries;	ove-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of exclusive right to the invention in the United State laim priority under the terms of the International Coapplication) and the entire right, title, and interest in States and its territorial possessions and in any and substitutions, and renewals thereof.	s and its territorial possessions nvention and other relevant Int and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United State and Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the description of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the same would have been held by me had the convey the interest herein assigned, and that the under	he assignee of my entire right, , to the full end of the term for his assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be on made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives reding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necess SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do aforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the	evidence, sign all lawful pape sary assignment papers to caus everything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, e any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
	ey of record the power to insert on this assignment a the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark		
I hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (5)	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration overs. Or both.	on is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment

massackuseH SS: NORFOLK COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 2/ day of January Jehro May 15, 2028 Printed Name Paula J. Hart Notary Public Signature PAULA J. HART NOTATY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires May 15, 2020

INDS02 1304023

Signature: STATE OF

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0795** 

Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_

20341-226777

Client Reference No. CO-1158

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

l							
Title of		COMPACTIBLE	STROLLER			Page 3 of 3	
Thventi	un j					rage 5 01 3	
As the belo	w-named in	ventor, I hereby declare	e that:				
	ation is direc						
		pplication, or Application or PCT In	ternational Applic	eation No	14/049,6	67	
fi fi	iled on	October 9, 2013	тегналоват гъррпе		117012,0	07	<del></del>
The above-	identified ap	oplication was made or	authorized to be n	nade by me.			
I believe th	at I am the o	riginal inventor or an o	original joint inven	ntor of a claimed in	vention in this a	pplication.	
WHEREAS		sco Management, Inc.			<u></u>		
	Delaware OO Delaware	Avenue, Suite 1285, V		nereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGN	EE"), having a pl	ace of business at
is desirous ("the INVE	of acquiring	the entire right, title, and in and to any Letters	and interest in an	d to the above-refe			ntions disclosed therein ritorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE (including t Arrangement (therefrom in	E, the full and the right to cl nts from the n the United	or good and valuable of dexclusive right to the laim priority under the application) and the en States and its territoria substitutions, and renevant	invention in the U terms of the Inter- tire right, title, and I possessions and	Inited States and its national Convention d interest in and to	s territorial poss n and other relevany and all Lett	essions and in all vant International ers Patent which	foreign countries Treaties and may be granted
to issue any same, for th granted, as	and all of sa te sole use an fully and ent full right to c	aid Letters Patent, when	n granted, to ASSI EE, its successors a d have been held t	GNEE as the assig and assigns, to the f by me had this assig	nee of my entire full end of the te gnment and sale	e right, title, and i erm for which said not been made a	Letters Patent may be and hereby covenants
testify in an continuation Patent to be	y legal proce n, substitute, issued to As obtain and en	ill communicate to ASS ceding, cooperate in ev- renewal, and reissue a SSIGNEE, make all rig aforce proper protection	ery way possible i pplications, execu htful oaths, and g	n obtaining evident te all necessary ass enerally do everyth	ce, sign all lawf ignment papers ing possible to :	ul papers, execute to cause any and aid ASSIGNEE, i	e all divisional, all of the Letters ts successors and
		ey of record the power the rules of the United					
		nat any willful false stat ) years, or both.	tement made in th	is declaration is pu	nishable under 1	18 U.S.C. 1001 by	fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NA	AME OF IN	VENTOR:	WARD A. FR	TZ		/ /	
Signature:	May	<u> </u>			Date: _/	121/14	
STATE OF A	mas£a	chusetts.	)		/		
COUNTY OI	NORTO	OIK	) SS: )				
Acknowledge	d before me	Notary Public in and for	said County and Sta	ate, this <u>2/</u> day	of <i>Janua</i>	ry	<u> 2014</u>
Notary Public	: Signatur	Spara _			Printed Name:	Paula J. 1	4prt
	ion Expires: _		134	PAULA J. H.	county or reside	ence: NORFO	IK.
NDS02 1304	1023		COM	MONWEALTH OF MASS My Commission E May 15, 2020	xpires	РАТ	ENT

RECORDED: 01/24/2014

REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0796